2006-07 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 19, 2007)

2515 78.
2222 69.

ATTEND

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES. .. ........ (20-12) (16-1) (1-8) (3-3)
CONFERENCE . . . ... .... (8-8) (7-1) -7 (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE. . . . .. (12-2) (9-0) (0-1) (3-3)
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---] | ----REBOUNDS----|
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl
01 Crittenton, Javaris 32-31 1003 31.3 158-351 .450 36-101 .356 108-138 .783 28 91 119 3.7 67 1184 124 2 65
33 Young, Thaddeus.... 31-31 917 29.6 177-370 .478 39-93 .419 52-70 743 72 79 151 4.9 61 1 63 67 12 40
00 Clinch, Lewis...... 14-12 283 20.2 66-124 .532 30-63 .476 23-30 767 9 18 27 1.9 21 0 13 17 0O 13
23 Morrow, Anthony.... 32-10 662 20.7 104-244 .426 61-146 .418 49-58 845 39 48 87 2.7 63 1 28 27 3 19
32 Smith, Jeremis..... 32-32 819 25.6 106-178 .596 3-8 .375 52-109 .477 77 113 190 5.9 83 3 50 56 11 47
04 Dickey, Ra"Sean.... 32-23 715 22.3 99-166 .596 0-2 .000 60-81 .741 54 116 170 5.3 90 4 32 74 31 19
35 Peacock, Zach...... 30-9 573 19.1 63-131 .481 11-3 .289 27-48 563 36 52 83 2.9 8 2 20 30 8 18
44 Aminu, Alade....... 18-0 228 12.7 42-72 .583 0-0 .000 13-19 .684 20 37 57 3.2 24 2 8 8 15 6
05 West, Mario........ 32-4 593 18.5 54-104 .519 9-32 .281 34-48 .708 24 53 77 2.4 8 0 53 36 12 52
11 Faye, Mouhammad.... 30-8 359 12.0 46-113 .407 10-41 .244 16-34 .471 31 48 79 2.6 51 0 24 36 14 20
13 Bell, D"Andre...... 28-0 250 8.9 16-42 381 2-12 .167 6-10 .600 6 14 20 0.7 32 0 14 15 5 14
12 Diaw, Paco......... 8-0 26 3.3 2-8 250 0-1 .000 4-5 .800 4 6 10 1.3 00 2 2 1 2
14 Anderson, Ty....... 7-0 21 3.0 2-6 333 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 2 0 2 03 10 0 2 0 1
TEAM. c oo e 43 46 89 2.8 O 9
Total.............. 32 6449 935-1909 .490 201-540 .372 444-652 .681 445 721 1166 36.4 665 14 491 503 114 316
Opponents.......... 32 6451 746-1702 .438 200-605 .331 530-753 .704 351 631 982 30.7 616 19 450 548 97 224
TEAM STATISTICS GT OPP DATE OPPONENT w/L SCORE
SCORING. - - eeeeeeieaeee s 2515 2222 11/10/06 ELON w 83-49
Points per game........ 78.6 69.4 11/13/06 JACKSON STATE W 100-70
Scoring margin......... +9.2 - 11716706 GEORGIA STATE W 103-74
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 935-1909 746-1702 #11/20/06 vs Purdue W 79-61
Field goal pct......... .490 .438 #11/21/06 vs Memphis W 92-85
3 POINT FG-ATT......oo... 201-540 200-605 #11/22/06 vs UCLA L 73-88
3-point FG pct......... .372 .331 11/28/06 PENN STATE w 77-73
3-pt FG made per game.. 6.3 6.3 *12/3/066 at Miami L 82-90
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 444-652 530-753 12/9/06 at Vanderbilt L 64-73
Free throw pct......... .681 .704 12/18/06 CENTENARY W 92-52
REBOUNDS. . .o eveieaee - 1166 982 12/22/06 GEORGIA w 78-69
Rebounds per game...... 36.4 30.7 12/28/06 TROY W 85-55
Rebounding margin...... +5.8 - 12/30/06 SAINT FRANCIS PA w 87-43
ASSISTS. .. 491 450 1/3/07 WINSTON-SALEM STATE W 97-46
Assists per game....... 15.3 14.1 *1/6/07 at Clemson L 74-75
TURNOVERS . e e v e i ieeea s 503 548 *1/10/07 DUKE W 74-63
Turnovers per game..... 15.7 17.1 *1/13/07 FLORIDA STATE w 88-80
Turnover margin........ +1.4 - *1/20/07 at North Carolina L 61-77
Assist/turnover ratio.. 1.0 0.8 *1/24/07 at Maryland L 65-80
STEALS. . it 316 224 *1/28/07 VIRGINIA TECH L 65-73
Steals per game........ 9.9 7.0 *1/30/07 at Wake Forest L 75-85
BLOCKS. e e e eeeee e 114 97 *2/3/07 CLEMSON W 80-62
Blocks per game........ 3.6 3.0 *2/6/07 NC STATE W 74-65
WINNING STREAK. .......... 0 - @2/11/07 vs Connecticut W 65-52
Home win streak........ 5 - *2/13/07 at Florida State W 63-57
ATTENDANCE. . ..o oiieaa s 156247 160741 *1/18/07 at Duke L 62-71
Home games-Avg/Game. ... 17-9191 9-12453 *2/21/07 WAKE FOREST w 75-61
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 6-8110 *2/24/07 at Virginia L 69-75
*3/1/07 NORTH CAROLINA w 84-77
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total *3/4/07 BOSTON COLLEGE W 74-60
————————————————————————————————————————— -——- +3/8/07 vs Wake Forest L02 112-114
Georgia Tech............. 1189 1296 17 13 - 2515 73/16/07 vs UNLV L 63-67
Opponents. . .ccveeeanan.. 1032 1158 17 15 - 2222 # EA SPORTS Maui Invitational, Lahaina, Maui, Hawaili

@ played at Georgia Dome
+ ACC Tournament, Tampa, Fla.
~ NCAA Tournament, First Round, Chicago, IlI.



Opponent

ELON

JACKSON STATE
GEORGIA STATE
vs Purdue

vs Memphis

vs UCLA

PENN STATE

at Miami

at Vanderbilt
CENTENARY
GEORGIA

TROY

SAINT FRANCIS PA

WINSTON-SALEM STATE

at Clemson
DUKE
FLORIDA STATE

at North Carolina

at Maryland
VIRGINIA TECH
at Wake Forest
CLEMSON

NC STATE

vs Connecticut
at Florida State
at Duke

WAKE FOREST

at Virginia
NORTH CAROLINA
BOSTON COLLEGE
vs Wake Forest
vs UNLV

Opponent

ELON

JACKSON STATE
GEORGIA STATE
vs Purdue

vs Memphis

vs UCLA

PENN STATE

at Miami

at Vanderbilt
CENTENARY
GEORGIA

TROY

SAINT FRANCIS PA

WINSTON-SALEM STATE

at Clemson
DUKE
FLORIDA STATE

at North Carolina

at Maryland
VIRGINIA TECH
at Wake Forest
CLEMSON

NC STATE

vs Connecticut
at Florida State
at Duke

WAKE FOREST

at Virginia
NORTH CAROLINA
BOSTON COLLEGE
vs Wake Forest
vs UNLV

Date
11/10/06
11/13/06
11/16/06
11/20/06
11/21/06
11/22/06
11/28/06
12/3/066
12/9/06
12/18/06
12/22/06
12/28/06
12/30/06
1/3/07
1/6/07
1/10/07
1/13/07
1/20/07
1/24/07
1/28/07
1/30/07
2/3/07
2/6/07
2/11/07
2/13/07
1/18/07
2/21/07
2/24/07
3/1/07
3/4/07
3/8/07
3/16/07

Date
11/10/06
11/13/06
11/16/06
11/20/06
11/21/06
11/22/06
11/28/06
12/3/066
12/9/06
12/18/06
12/22/06
12/28/06
12/30/06
1/3/07
1/6/07
1/10/07
1/13/07
1/20/07
1/24/07
1/28/07
1/30/07
2/3/07
2/6/07
2/11/07
2/13/07
1/18/07
2/21/07
2/24/07
3/1/07
3/4/07
3/8/07
3/16/07

2006-07 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Game-by-Game Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 16, 2007)

23
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All games

00 1 4 5 1 12 13 14
Score WL CLINCH,LE CRITTENTO DICKEY,RA WEST,MARI FAYE,MOUH DIAW,PACO BELL,D"AN ANDERSON, MORROW,AN
83-49 W 14-2-2 17-5-5 4-8-2 4-4-2 7-4-1 O0- 1- 0-0-1 0-0-0 6-
100-70 W 16- 1- 1 12- 4-10 15-8-1 8-2-1 1-1-1 4- 2- 0-1-2 0-0-0 4
103-74 W 20- 2-1 18-4-9 6-7-2 2-1-6 8-4-5 0- 1- 2-1-1 0-0-0 10-
79-61 W 14- 2-1 20-2-5 4-7-2 4-4-2 4-3-1 DNP DNP DNP 2-
92-85 W 17- 5-1 10- 5- 2 14-10- 2 8-1-1 7-6-1 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 2-
73-88 L 21-5-3 8-4-5 2-2-0 2-1-1 0-2-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 8-
77-73 W 20- 1-1 14-2-5 0-2-0 7-0-2 5-4-2 DNP 0-1-1 DNP 15-
82-90 L 22-2-1 19-2-3 19-4-0 0-3-0 3-1-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-
64-73 L 13-3-0 7-6-5 2-3-0 4-1-0 0-0-0 DNP DNP DNP 0-
92-52 W 14- 1-0 14-3-5 4-4-2 2-2-3 5-1-1 0- 1- 4-0-1 0-0-0 14-
78-69 W 0-0-0 13-2-3 15-9-3 12-5-1 0-2-1 DNP 0-0-1 DNP 5-
85-55 W  9- 2- 1 6-2-10 10-10- 3 0-6-5 9-5-1 0- 1- 0-30 0-0-0 7-
87-43 W 5-1-0 15-5-8 10-6-0 6-2-3 8-6-0 2- 2- 0-1-0 0-0-0 14-
97-46 W  0- 0-1 13-3-9 10-6-2 7-2-1 10- 9-5 2- 2- 7-2-2 4-2-0 21-
74-75 L DNP 22-5-6 12-7-0 2-2-2 7-4-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 10-
74-63 W DNP 11- 7-5 21-6-2 3-3-2 5-7-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 19-
88-80 W DNP 23-1-5 6-5-1 18-5-3 4-1-2 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 17-
61-77 L  DNP 7-2-3 6-4-0 2-6-2 4-3-0 0-0- 0-0-0 DNP 10-
65-80 L  DNP 5-2-3 10-5-1 4-2-0 0-3-0 DNP 0-1-0 DNP 4-
65-73 L  DNP 12- 4-4 0-3-0 4-2-2 17-9-1 DNP DNP DNP 18-
75-85 L  DNP 8-2-6 14-8 2 1-2-0 6-1-1 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 13-
80-62 W DNP 26-5-6 6-6-1 1-3-0 0-0-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP 11-
74-65 W DNP 21-3-7 0-0-0 0-2-0 DNP DNP 7-1-0  DNP 0-
65-52 W DNP 13- 9-5 4-2-0 10-1-1 0-1-0 DNP 6- 0- 0 DNP 10-
63-57 W DNP 29-5-3 85-0 0-1-1 0-1-0 DNP 0-0-1 DNP 8-
62-71 L  DNP 10- 4-4 6-3-0 7-2-1 0-0-0 DNP 4- 4-0  DNP 16-
75-61 W DNP 22-6-9 9-5-1 4-2-1 3-0-0 DNP 0-1-1 DNP 9-
69-75 L  DNP 12-2-1 14-5-2 2-4-3 5-0-0 DNP 2-2-1 DNP 5-
84-77 W DNP 13- 3-11 9-6-2 5-1-1 0-1-0 DNP 0-1-1 DNP 18-
74-60 W DNP 16- 2-10 6-2-0 7-2-4 0-0-1 DNP 2-0-0 DNP 11-
112-114 OL  DNP 16-3-6 9-9-1 7-2-1 0-0-0 DNP 3-0-0 DNP 20-
63-67 L  DNP 8-5-6 3-3-0 8 1-1 DN DNP 3-1-1 DNP 11-

32 33 35 44
Score WL SMITH,JER YOUNG,THA PEACOCK,Z AMINU,ALA
83-49 W 7-7-2 15-6-1 9-4-1 0-0-1
100-70 W 10- 1- 2 14-2-2 14-3-1 2-1-0
103-74 W 12-5-0 19- 1-4 4-1-1 2-1-0
79-61 W  5- 8-0 13-10- 1 13- 5- 0  DNP
92-85 W 21- 9-0 11-3-0 2-4-0 DNP
73-88 L 7-8-1 13-5-1 12-3-2  DNP
77-73 W 12-8-1  DNP 4- 1-2  DNP
82-90 L 11- 4-1 2-4-5 6-4-1 DNP
64-73 L 10- 8- 1 19-10- 1 9- 4- 0  DNP
92-52 W 6-4-3 21-6-6 5-3-0 3-6-1
78-69 W  9- 4- 2 24-10- 2 0-2-0  DNP
85-55 W 14-8-2 16-9-1 7-2-0 7-6-0
87-43 W 4-3-0 7-3-1 6-5-0 10-6-1
97-46 W 10- 8- 6 11- 3-1  DNP 2-3-0
74-75 L 4-3-1 15-5-4 2-3-0 DNP
74-63 W  4-2-3 11-2-3  DNP DNP
88-80 W  1-5-2 14-2-2 5-3-2 DNP
61-77 L 6-5-2 22-3-0 4-2-2 DNP
65-80 L 12- 6-0 21-7-1 9-5-0  DNP
65-73 L 5-4-2 6-5-1 3-4-0 DNP
75-85 L 14- 6- 1 13- 4-2 6-1-0  DNP
80-62 W  9-10-5 14-3-1 3-7-4 10-1-0
74-65 W 10- 3- 2 15- 7- 3 11- 4- 1 10- 3- 1
65-52 W  6- 3- 0 14-10- 2 2-2-0 O0- 2- 3
63-57 W 10-7-1 3-1-2 5-0-0 0-2-0
62-71 L 4-7-3 T7-2-6 2-4-0 6-1-0
75-61 W 7-9-2 17-4-2 2-0-0 2-4-0
69-75 L 7-7-2 15-6-3 0-0-0 7-3-1
84-77 W 2-6-2 25-4-1 8-6-0 4-3-0
74-60 W 13- 6-1 10-7-2 5-2-0 4-2-0
112-114 OL 10- 6- 0 30- 4- 1 0- 0-1 17- 8- 0
63-67 L 5-10-0 8-3-1 6-4-2 11-5-0



Opponent

2006-07 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2007)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Pct

| ----REBOUNDS--—-|
Off Def Tot Avg

T0

ELON

JACKSON STATE
GEORGIA STATE
vs Purdue

vs Memphis

vs UCLA

PENN STATE

at Miami

at Vanderbilt
CENTENARY
GEORGIA

TROY

SAINT FRANCIS PA

WINSTON-SALEM STATE

at Clemson

DUKE

FLORIDA STATE

at North Carolina
at Maryland
VIRGINIA TECH

at Wake Forest
CLEMSON

NC STATE

vs Connecticut
at Florida State
at Duke

WAKE FOREST

at Virginia
NORTH CAROLINA
BOSTON COLLEGE
vs Wake Forest
vs UNLV

11/10/06
11/13/06
11/16/06
11/20/06
11/21/06
11/22/06
11/28/06
12/3/066
12/9/06
12/18/06
12/22/06
12/28/06
12/30/06
1/3/07
1/6/07
1/10/07
1/13/07
1/20/07
1/24/07
1/28/07
1/30/07
2/3/07
2/6/07
2/11/07
2/13/07
1/18/07
2/21/07
2/24/07
3/1/07
3/4/07
3/8/07
3/16/07

Georgia Tech
Opponents

Games played: 32
Points/game: 78.6
FG Pct: 49.0
3FG Pct: 37.2
FT Pct: 68.1

|---TOTAL---] |--3-PTRS--|
Score W/L FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
83-49 W 33-64 516 5-15 .333 12-19
100-70 W 39-60 .650 3-9 333 19-32
103-74 W  41-73  .562 13-24 542 8-16
79-61 W 28-57 491 5-13 .385 18-26
92-85 W 27-61  .443 3-10 .300 35-50
73-88 L 24-56 .429 7-20 .350 18-23
77-73 W 28-51  .549 10-24 .417 11-19
82-90 L 27-59 .458 9-26 .346 19-29
64-73 L 28-62 452 6-17 .353 2-6
92-52 W 36-65 .554 13-27 .481 7-10
78-69 W 21-46 .457 6-15 .400 30-41
85-55 W 35-78 .449 9-29 .310 6-11
87-43 W 35-69 .507 5-17 .294 12-17
97-46 W 39-73 534 12-28 .429 7-13
74-75 L 29-49 592 3-9 .333 13-16
74-63 W 22-39 564 7-12 .583 23-29
88-80 W 26-48 .542 10-21 _476 26-34
61-77 L 25-60 .417 5-17 .294 6-10
65-80 L 29-61 .475 1-17 .059 6-16
65-73 L 26-71 .366 7-22 .318 6-13
75-85 L 26-58 .448 5-16 .313 18-24
80-62 W 29-63 .460 3-12 .250 19-30
74-65 W 28-52 538 3-8 .375 15-20
65-52 W 22-51  .431 4-8 .500 17-18
63-57 W 21-52 404 7-22 .318 14-17
62-71 L 28-59 475 3-7 .429 3-4
75-61 W 29-59 492 6-17 .353 11-16
69-75 L 26-56 .464 4-11 .364 13-17
84-77 W 32-62 .516 10-22 .455 10-15
74-60 W 31-62 .500 5-17 .294 7-9
112-114 Lot 40-72 .556 9-17 .529 23-35
63-67 L 25-61 .410 3-11 .273 10-17
2515 935-1909 .490 201-540 .372 444-652 .
2222 746-1702 .438 200-605 .331 530-753 .

Rebounds/game: 36.4
Assists/game: 15.3

681
704

Turnovers/game: 15.7
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0

Steals/game: 9.9
Blocks/game: 3.6

445 721 1166 36.
351 631 982 30.

4 665 491 503
7 616 450 548

Blk Stl Pts---Avg
3 9 83 83.0
9 13 100 91.5
5 15 103 95.3
4 5 79 91.2
1 7 92 91.4
3 7 73 88.3
2 15 77 86.7
0 3 82 86.1
1 10 64 83.7
6 13 92 84.5
3 11 78 83.9
5 10 85 84.0
7 21 87 84.2
5 11 97 85.1
5 4 74 84.4
3 11 74 83.8
3 10 88 84.0
4 12 61 82.7
5 7 65 81.8
2 9 65 80.9
3 10 75 80.7
3 17 80 80.6
4 11 74 80.3
2 8 65 79.7
3 6 63 79.0
3 9 62 78.4
3 11 75 78.3
3 7 69 77.9
5 9 84 78.1
1 8 74 78.0
4 11 112 79.1
4 6 63 78.6

114 316 2515 78.6

97 224 2222 69.4



Opponent

Georgia Tech Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2007)

2006-07 Georgia Tech Basketball

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Pct

| ----REBOUNDS--—-|
Off Def Tot Avg

ELON

JACKSON STATE
GEORGIA STATE
vs Purdue

vs Memphis

vs UCLA

PENN STATE

at Miami

at Vanderbilt
CENTENARY
GEORGIA

TROY

SAINT FRANCIS PA

WINSTON-SALEM STATE

at Clemson

DUKE

FLORIDA STATE

at North Carolina
at Maryland
VIRGINIA TECH

at Wake Forest
CLEMSON

NC STATE

vs Connecticut
at Florida State
at Duke

WAKE FOREST

at Virginia
NORTH CAROLINA
BOSTON COLLEGE
vs Wake Forest
vs UNLV

11/10/06
11/13/06
11/16/06
11/20/06
11/21/06
11/22/06
11/28/06
12/3/066
12/9/06
12/18/06
12/22/06
12/28/06
12/30/06
1/3/07
1/6/07
1/10/07
1/13/07
1/20/07
1/24/07
1/28/07
1/30/07
2/3/07
2/6/07
2/11/07
2/13/07
1/18/07
2/21/07
2/24/07
3/1/07
3/4/07
3/8/07
3/16/07

Opponents
Georgia Tech

Games played: 32
Points/game: 69.4
FG Pct: 43.8

3FG Pct: 33.1

FT Pct: 70.4

|---TOTAL---] |--3-PTRS--|

Score W/L FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA
83-49 W 19-57 .333 3-15 .200 8-14
100-70 W 24-61 .393 4-11 .364 18-21
103-74 W 22-51 431 4-14 .286 26-36
79-61 W 23-62 .371 4-24 .167 11-18
92-85 W 26-56  .464 10-30 .333 23-37
73-88 L 31-53 .585 8-20 .400 18-31
77-73 W 30-54 556 8-17 .471 5-8
82-90 L 32-57 .561 8-17 .471 18-24
64-73 L 27-53 .509 8-20 .400 11-14
92-52 W 17-45 378 3-13 .231 15-24
78-69 W 21-55 .382 7-21 .333 20-25
85-55 W 20-66 .303 8-32 .250 7-13
87-43 W 15-53 .283 3-18 .167 10-15
97-46 W 17-59  .288 6-25 .240 6-6
74-75 L 25-66 .379 6-21 .286 19-26
74-63 W 26-60 .433 4-20 .200 7-11
88-80 W 27-53 .509 8-16 .500 18-21
61-77 L 26-55 473 6-12 .500 19-27
65-80 L 25-50 .500 5-14 .357 25-37
65-73 L 25-42 5905 4-13 .308 19-25
75-85 L 25-46 .543 4-12 .333 31-41
80-62 W 22-54 407 5-23 .217 13-19
74-65 W 23-47 489 6-18 .333 13-15
65-52 W 17-55 .309 6-19 .316 12-21
63-57 W 16-43 .372 8-19 .421 17-22
62-71 L 22-46 .478 9-20 .450 18-28
75-61 W 23-51 451 6-14 .429 9-18
69-75 L 24-55 436 9-28 .321 18-19
84-77 W 24-49 490 3-14 .214 26-38
74-60 W 19-35 .543 3-12 .250 19-24
112-114 Lot 34-53 .642 16-23 .696 30-48
63-67 L 19-60 .317 8-30 .267 21-27
2222 746-1702 .438 200-605 .331 530-753 .704
2515 935-1909 .490 201-540 .372 444-652 .681

Rebounds/game: 30.7

Assists/game: 14.

1

Turnovers/game: 17.1
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.8

Steals/game: 7.0
Blocks/game: 3.0

351 631 982 30.
445 721 1166 36.

TO Blk Stl Pts---Avg
17 3 4 49 49
23 3 8 70 59
20 2 6 74 64
15 2 8 61 63
13 8 10 85 67
12 0 8 88 71
20 1 4 73 71
11 4 5 90 73
18 0 11 73 73
28 0 12 52 71
18 4 6 69 71
15 3 7 55 69
28 3 4 43 67
19 3 5 46 66
8 3 8 75 66
17 1 10 63 66
18 1 10 80 67
19 5 10 77 67
14 3 9 80 68
16 4 4 73 68
14 5 6 85 69
22 3 3 62 69
18 5 4 65 69
6 7 7 52 68
14 1 4 57 67
18 4 15 71 68
14 3 4 61 67
11 3 8 75 68
15 3 7 77 68
22 3 5 60 68
26 2 7 114 69
9 5 5 67 69
97 224 2222 69

7 616 450 548
4 665 491 503 114 316 2515



2006-07 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Mar 16, 2007)
All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score
e /-- —-/-- ——- /---
0 38/21 45/28 83-49
JACKSON STATE. .. .ocoeomaaao. 54/31 46/39 100-70
GEORGIA STATE. ... ... 58/30 45/44 103-74
Purdue. . ... cooiiiiiiiias 28/24 51/37 79-61
Memphis. ..o 30746 62/39 92-85
O 36/47 37/41 73-88
PENN STATE. .. i i iaaa 37/34 40/39 77-73
I 37/39 45/51 82-90
Vanderbilt. ... ... ... ...... 34/33 30/40 64-73
CENTENARY . . oo ia e 53/25 39/27 92-52
GEORGIA . < e caan 39/35 39/34 78-69
TROY . e e e e 40/23 45/32 85-55
SAINT FRANCIS PA. .. ... ...... 47/15 40/28 87-43
WINSTON-SALEM STATE........... 56/19 41/27 97-46
Clemson. ..o 34/29 40/46 74-75
DUKE. . e e e s 34/29 40/34 74-63
FLORIDA STATE. ... ... 41/34 47/46 88-80
North Carolina................ 23/34 38/43 61-77
Maryland..... .. ....ooooooa... 26/43 39/37 65-80
VIRGINIA TECH. ... ..o ..., 30/38 35/35 65-73
Wake Forest..... ... ... ...... 30/41 45/44 75-85
CLEMSON. - o e e e i acaaas 36/27 44/35 80-62
NC STATE. .o i i e 35/43 39/22 74-65
Connecticut. ... ... ... ..o.. 33/25 32/27 65-52
Florida State................. 30/35 33/22 63-57
DUKE .« - o et 26/41 36/30 62-71
WAKE FOREST .« cciieeeeaaaaann 36/22 39/39 75-61
Virginia.. ... ... 38/34 31/41 69-75
NORTH CAROLINA. ... ... ... .... 49/42 35/35 84-77
BOSTON COLLEGE. ... ..coooonnnn 38/27 36/33 74-60
Wake Forest..... ... ... ...... 37/33 45/49 112-114
UNLV . oo 26/33 37/34 63-67

Mar

+34
+30
+29
+18
+7
(15)
+4
®
(©)]
+40
+9
+30
+44
+51
(€D
+11
+8
(16)
(15)
®
(10$)
+18
+9
+13
+6
(©)]
+14
®)
+7
+14
@
(O]

Total FG

33-64/19-57 .
39-60/24-61 .
41-73/22-51 .
28-57/23-62 .
27-61/26-56 .
24-56/31-53 .
28-51/30-54 .
27-59/32-57 .
28-62/27-53 .
36-65/17-45 .
21-46/21-55 .
35-78/20-66 .
35-69/15-53 .
39-73/17-59 .
29-49/25-66 .
22-39/26-60 .
26-48/27-53 .
25-60/26-55 .
29-61/25-50 .
26-71/25-42 .
26-58/25-46 .
29-63/22-54 .
28-52/23-47 .
22-51/17-55 .
21-52/16-43 .
28-59/22-46 .
29-59/23-51 .
26-56/24-55 .
32-62/24-49 .
31-62/19-35 .
40-72/34-53 .
25-61/19-60 .

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each

FG Pct

category

3-Pointers

5-15/ 3-15 .
3-974-11 .
13-24/ 4-14 .
5-13/ 4-24 .
3-10/10-30 .
7-20/ 8-20 .
10-24/ 8-17 .
9-26/ 8-17 .
6-17/ 8-20 .
13-27/ 3-13 .
6-15/ 7-21 .
9-29/ 8-32 .
5-17/ 3-18 .
12-28/ 6-25 .
3-9 7 6-21.
7-12/ 4-20 .
10-21/ 8-16 .
5-17/ 6-12 .
1-17/ 5-14 .
7-22/ 4-13 .
5-16/ 4-12 .
3-12/ 5-23 .
3-8 7 6-18 .
4-8 / 6-19 .
7-22/ 8-19 .
3-7 7 9-20 .
6-17/ 6-14 .
4-11/ 9-28 .
10-22/ 3-14 .
5-17/ 3-12 .
9-17/16-23 .
3-11/ 8-30 .

3FG Pct

Free Throws

12-19/ 8-14 .
19-32/18-21 .
8-16/26-36 .
18-26/11-18 .
35-50/23-37 .
18-23/18-31 .

11-19/ 5-8

19-29/18-24 .
2-6 /11-14 .
7-10/15-24 .

30-41/20-25 .
6-11/ 7-13 .

12-17/10-15 .

7-13/ 6-6
13-16/19-26
23-29/ 7-11
26-34/18-21

6-10/19-27

6-16/25-37

6-13/19-25
18-24/31-41
19-30/13-19
15-20/13-15
17-18/12-21
14-17/17-22

3-4 /18-28
11-16/ 9-18
13-17/18-19
10-15/26-38

7-9 /19-24
23-35/30-48
10-17/21-27

FT Pct
N Y A YA

.667
.538/1000
.813/.
.793/.
.765/.
.600/.
.375/.
.462/.
.750/.
.633/.
.750/.
.944/.
.824/.
.750/.
.688/.
.765/.
.667/.
.778/.
.657/.
.588/.

731
636
857
704
676
760
756
684
867
571
773
643
500
947
684
792
625
778

Rebounds

T

+13
+7
+2
+19
21
@
Q)
Q)
+11
+15
+4
+25
+10
+16
+1
+9
@
@
+2
@
11
+16
+1
+1
+4
+8
+9
+8
+6
+6
+4
©))

Assist
2
18/10
22/12
30/12
13/11
9/16
13/16
15/22
12/14
/17
25/12
13/14
24/11
16/11
27/12
13/13
16/16
18/17
9/15
6/16
10/19
1479
19/14
14716
12/12
9/6
14716
16/15
13/9
19/17
21/13
13/22
11715

TOver
Sy
16/17
20/23
10/20
21/15
17/13
16/12
13/20
8/11
25/18
23/28
18/18
12/15
14/28
8/19
18/8
28/17
17/18
21/19
19/14
11/16
9/14
16/22
11/18
15/16
11/14
22/18
10/14
16/11
16/15
9/22
22/26
11/9

Steal
Sy
9/4
13/8
15/6
5/8
7/10
7/8
15/4
3/5
10/11
13/12
11/6
10/7
21/4
11/5
4/8
11/10
10/10
12/10
7/9
9/4
10/6
17/3
11/4
8/7
6/4
9/15
11/4
7/8
9/7
8/5
11/7
6/5

23/13
15/16
22/19
28/18
21/14
38/28
23/20



2006-07 Georgia Tech Basketball

Georgia Tech Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2007)

Conference games

Blk sti

[N

50 144
51 112

SCORE

1165 72.
1151 71.

ATTEND

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES. .. ... ..... (8-8) (7-1) a-7) (0-0)
CONFERENCE . . . - ... ... (8-8) (7-1) -7 (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE . . . . . . (0-0) (0-0) (0-0) (0-0)
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---] | ----REBOUNDS----|
## Player GP-GS Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PFFO A TO
00 Clinch, Lewis...... 1-1 32 32.0 7-14 500 4-8 .500 4-4 1.000 1 1 2 20 20 1 1
01 Crittenton, Javaris 16-16 541 33.8 88-201 .438 21-62 .339 59-70 .843 19 36 55 3.4 36 1 86 60
33 Young, Thaddeus.... 16-16 485 30.3 87-181 .481 19-46 .413 17-25 .680 34 32 66 4.1 27 0 38 37
23 Morrow, Anthony.... 16-7 373 23.3 56-130 .431 30-72 .417 27-32 .844 21 28 49 3.1 41 1 13 17
04 Dickey, Ra"Sean.... 16-15 385 24.1 56-88 636 0-2 .000 34-46 .739 23 51 74 4.6 56 4 12 41
32 Smith, Jeremis..... 16-16 427 26.7 47-84 560 2-5 .400 23-54 426 38 52 90 5.6 48 2 30 31
44 Aminu, Alade....... 8-0 105 13.1 20-32 625 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 5 14 19 24 9 0 2 3
35 Peacock, Zach...... 15-1 271 18.1 27-63 429 6-22 .273 11-16 .688 17 28 45 3.0 40 1 10 7
05 West, Mario........ 16-2 313 19.6 19-47 404 3-19 .158 19-27 .704 12 30 42 2.6 46 0 22 21
11 Faye, Mouhammad.... 15-6 156 10.4 21-54 389 3-16 .188 9-16 .563 14 17 31 2.1 23 0 5 15
13 Bell, D"Andre...... 14-0 111 7.9 6-16 .375 0-4 .000 3-6 500 3 7 10 0.7 15 0 4 4
12 Diaw, Paco......... 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 0 0 0.0 00 0 O
TEAM. c o eieeeee oo 18 22 40 2.5 O 5
Total.............. 16 3200 434-910 477 88-256 .344 209-299 .699 205 318 523 32.7 343 9 223 242
Opponents.......... 16 3200 384-809 475 94-273 .344 289-395 .732 161 314 475 29.7 294 10 225 251
TEAM STATISTICS GT OPP DATE OPPONENT w/L
SCORING. - - eeeeiaiaaeees 1165 1151 *12/3/066 at Miami L
Points per game........ 72.8 71.9 *1/6/07 at Clemson L
Scoring margin......... +0.9 - *1/10/07 DUKE W
FIELD GOALS-ATT.......... 434-910 384-809 *1/13/07 FLORIDA STATE W
Field goal pct......... 477 .475 *1/20/07 at North Carolina L
3 POINT FG-ATT........... 88-256 94-273 *1/24/07 at Maryland L
3-point FG pct......... .344 .344 *1/28/07 VIRGINIA TECH L
3-pt FG made per game.. 5.5 5.9 *1/30/07 at Wake Forest L
FREE THROWS-ATT.......... 209-299 289-395 *2/3/07 CLEMSON W
Free throw pct......... .699 .732 *2/6/07 NC STATE W
REBOUNDS. - - oeee e ceaeee - 523 475 *2/13/07 at Florida State W
Rebounds per game...... 32.7 29.7 *1/18/07 at Duke L
Rebounding margin...... +3.0 - *2/21/07 WAKE FOREST W
ASSISTS. .o 223 225 *2/24/07 at Virginia L
Assists per game....... 13.9 14.1 *3/1/07 NORTH CAROLINA W
TURNOVERS . . .o oo ea s 242 251 *3/4/07 BOSTON COLLEGE W
Turnovers per game..... 15.1 15.7 # EA SPORTS Maui Invitational, Lahaina, Maui, Hawail
Turnover margin........ +0.6 - @ played at Georgia Dome
Assist/turnover ratio.. 0.9 0.9 + ACC Tournament, Tampa, Fla.
STEALS. . - 144 112
Steals per game........ 9.0 7.0
BLOCKS. o v e et 50 51
Blocks per game........ 3.1 3.2
WINNING STREAK. .......... 2 -
Home win streak........ 5 -
ATTENDANCE. . ... oiien. 73528 99857
Home games-Avg/Game.. .. 8-9191 8-12482
Neutral site-Avg/Game.. - 0-0
SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd Total
Georgia Tech. . ..c.ovoauoaa.. 543 622 - 1165

Opponents. ... ..o oioiaianaaann 558 593 - 1151



2006-07 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2007)

All games

#00 Clinch, Lewis

|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
ELON 11/10/06 * 20 6-11 .545 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 O 2 220 30 2 1 0 1 14140
JACKSON STATE 11/13/06 * 20 7-9 .778  2-4 .500 0-0 .000 O 1 115 10 1 3 0 2 1615.0
GEORGIA STATE 11/16/06 * 18 8-9 .889 3-4 .70 1-3 .333 1 1 217 20 1 1 0 4 2016.7
vs Purdue 11/20/06 * 24 4-10  .400 2-6 .333 46 .667 2 0 2 1.8 10 1 3 0 0 1416.0
vs Memphis 11/21/06 * 36 4-10  .400 2-4 500 7-9 778 1 4 524 30 1 0 0 0 17 16.2
vs UCLA 11/22/06 * 28 6-11  .545 3-7 429 6-7 .857 2 3 528 20 3 1 0 3 2117.0
PENN STATE 11/28/06 * 28 8-13 .615 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 O 1 126 20 1 1 0 0 2017.4
at Miami 12/3/066 * 32 7-14  .500 4-8 .500 4-4 1.000 1 1 2 25 20 1 1 0 1 2218.0
at Vanderbilt 12/9/06 * 25 5-9 .556 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 1 2 326 10 0 2 0 0 1317.4
CENTENARY 12/18/06 * 15 6-11 .545 1-4 .250 1-1 1.000 0 1 124 10 0 2 0 1 1417.1
GEORGIA 12/22/06 * 8 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O O 022 20 0 0 0 o0 0 15.5
TROY 12/28/06 * 14 3-10 .300 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 O 2 222 10 1 2 0 O 9 15.0
SAINT FRANCIS PA 12/30/06 10 2-5 .400  1-2 500 0-0 .000 1 O 121 00 0 0 0 1 514.2
WINSTON-SALEM STATE 1/3/07 5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O O 019 00 1 0 0 O 0 13.2
Totals. ..o 12 283 66-124 .532 30-63 .476 23-30 .767 9 18 27 1.9 21 0 13 17 0O 13 185 13.2
Games played: 14 Rebounds/game: 1.9
Points/game: 13.2 Assists/game: 0.9
FG Pct: 53.2 Turnovers/game: 1.2
3FG Pct: 47.6 Assist/turnover ratio: 0.8
FT Pct: 76.7 Steals/game: 0.9
2006-07 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2007)
All games
#01 Crittenton, Javaris
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---| |----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
ELON 11/10/06 * 27 6-13  .462 1-2 .500 4-5 .80 3 2 550 10 5 4 0 2 1717.0
JACKSON STATE 11/13/06 * 25 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 6-8 .750 0 4 4 45 1 0 10 4 0 3 12145
GEORGIA STATE 11/16/06 * 26 7-12  .583 3-3 1.000 1-2 .500 2 2 4 43 1 0 9 3 0 2 1815.7
vs Purdue 11/20/06 * 32 4-9 .444  1-2 .500 11-12 .917 0 2 2 38 10 5 5 0 3 2016.8
vs Memphis 11/21/06 * 29 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 8-12 .667 0 5 540 30 2 6 0 3 10154
vs UCLA 11/22/06 * 32 3-9 .333  0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 40 40 5 4 0 O 8 14.2
PENN STATE 11/28/06 * 33 5-7 .714  0-2 .000 4-6 .667 0 2 2 37 30 5 3 0 4 14141
at Miami 12/3/066 * 37 6-13  .462 4-8 .500 3-4 .750 0 2 2 35 20 3 3 0 1 1914.8
at Vanderbilt 12/9/06 29 3-10 .300 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 O 6 6 3.8 30 5 3 0 2 7 13.9
CENTENARY 12/18/06 * 26 5-8 .625  4-7 .571 0-0 .000 O 3 337 10 5 9 0 3 1413.9
GEORGIA 12/22/06 * 35 3-7 .429  2-4 .500 5-8 .625 0 2 2 35 20 3 6 0 0 1313.8
TROY 12/28/06 * 21 2-7 .286 1-3 .333 1-4 .250 0 2 2 34 30110 0 0 O 6 13.2
SAINT FRANCIS PA 12/30/06 * 24 6-9 .667 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 0 5 535 00 8 1 0 2 15133
WINSTON-SALEM STATE 1/3/07 * 23 6-9 .667 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 335 00 9 0 0 3 1313.3
at Clemson 1/6/07 * 37 7-13  .538 0-0 .000 89 .89 2 3 536 10 6 3 0 1 22139
DUKE 1/10/07 * 35 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 1 6 7 38 40 5 6 0 2 1113.7
FLORIDA STATE 1/13/07 * 30 8-11 .727 3-6 .500 4-4 1.000 0 1 136 40 5 1 0 2 23142
at North Carolina 1/20/07 * 36 2-10 .200 1-4 .250 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 36 00 3 7 0 2 7 13.8
at Maryland 1/24/07 * 35 2-10 .200 0-4 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 35 30 3 4 0 1 5 13.4
VIRGINIA TECH 1/28/07 * 33 5-19 .263  2-4 .500 0-1 .000 3 1 4 35 10 4 1 0 4 1213.3
at Wake Forest 1/30/07 * 34 2-7 .286 2-4 .500 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 34 30 6 5 0 1 8 13.0
CLEMSON 2/3/07 * 37 9-15 .600 2-4 .500 6-8 .750 3 2 535 30 6 6 0 7 2613.6
NC STATE 2/6/07 * 35 7-11 .636 1-2 .500 6-6 1.000 1 2 335 10 7 2 1 3 2114.0
vs Connecticut 2/11/07 * 26 4-11 .364 1-1 1.000 4-4 1.000 1 8 9 3.7 30 5 4 0 1 1313.9
at Florida State 2/13/07 * 31 10-17 .588 3-9 .333 6-7 .87 2 3 538 30 3 3 0 2 29145
at Duke 1/18/07 * 35 5-15 .333 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 3.8 51 4 6 0 2 1014.3
WAKE FOREST 2/21/07  * 35 7-16  .438 3-6 .500 5-6 .833 2 4 6 39 1.0 9 3 0 0 2214.6
at Virginia 2/24/07 * 25 3-10 .300 0-3 .000 6-6 1.000 0 2 2 38 40 1 4 0 2 12145
NORTH CAROLINA 3/1/07 * 34 4-12  .333 0-3 .000 5-8 .625 2 1 3 38 00 11 5 0 2 1314.5
BOSTON COLLEGE 3/4/07 * 32 7-14 .500 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 37 1010 1 1 2 16145
vs Wake Forest 3/8/07 * 44 8-17  .471 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 1 2 3 37 40 6 8 0 1 1614.6
vs UNLV 3/16/07 * 30 4-11  .364 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5§37 10 6 4 0 2 8 14.4
Totals.....ooonoioi 31 1003 158-351 .450 36-101 .356 108-138 .783 28 91 119 3.7 67 1184 124 2 65 460 14.4
Games played: 32 Rebounds/game: 3.7
Points/game: 14.4 Assists/game: 5.8
FG Pct: 45.0 Turnovers/game: 3.9
3FG Pct: 35.6 Assist/turnover ratio: 1.5




2006-07 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2007)

All games

#04 Dickey, Ra"Sean

|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
ELON 11/10/06 24 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 6 8 80 10 2 3 0 O 4 4.0
JACKSON STATE 11/13/06 17 7-9 .778  0-0 .000 1-3 .333 3 5 8 80 10 1 0 3 0 15 9.5
GEORGIA STATE 11/16/06 20 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 5 777 20 2 0 2 0 6 8.3
vs Purdue 11/20/06 21 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 5 775 40 2 1 2 0 4 7.3
vs Memphis 11/21/06 29 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 46 .667 4 6 10 80 4 0 2 3 1 1 14 8.6
vs UCLA 11/22/06 16 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 70 30 0 4 2 1 2 7.5
PENN STATE 11/28/06 13 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 263 10 0 4 1 1 0 6.4
at Miami 12/3/066 22 7-7 .000 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 3 1 4 6.0 40 0 3 0 1 19 8.0
at Vanderbilt 12/9/06 16 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 357 10 0 0 1 0 2 7.3
CENTENARY 12/18/06 * 16 1-3 .333  0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 4 455 30 2 1 1 1 4 7.0
GEORGIA 12/22/06 * 29 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 9-12 .750 1 8 9 58 20 3 3 2 0 15 7.7
TROY 12/28/06 * 22 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 5 5 10 6.2 0 0O 3 3 1 2 10 7.9
SAINT FRANCIS PA 12/30/06 * 19 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 6 6 6.2 2 0 0 1 1 0 10 8.1
WINSTON-SALEM STATE 1/3/07 * 25 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 4 6 61 10 2 5 3 0 10 8.2
at Clemson 1/6/07 * 29 5-5 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 7 7 6.2 40 0 2 2 0 12 8.5
DUKE 1/10/07 * 33 6-8 .750 0-0 .000 9-11 .818 2 4 6 6.2 2 0 2 4 1 0 21 9.3
FLORIDA STATE 1/13/07 * 27 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 4 561 51 1 6 1 1 6 9.1
at North Carolina 1/20/07 * 33 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 6.0 40 0 5 2 2 6 8.9
at Maryland 1/24/07 * 22 5-9 .556  0-1 .000 0-1 .000 O 5 559 30 1 3 1 0 10 8.9
VIRGINIA TECH 1/28/07 * 19 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O 3 358 20 0 2 0 O 0 8.5
at Wake Forest 1/30/07 * 34 3-7 .429  0-0 .000 8-10 .800 3 5 8 59 51 2 0 0 3 14 8.8
CLEMSON 2/3/07 * 18 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 5 1 6 59 51 1 2 2 2 6 8.6
NC STATE 2/6/07 * 3 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 057 00 0 0 0 O 0 8.3
vs Connecticut 2/11/07 * 18 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 255 30 0 0 0 O 4 8.1
at Florida State 2/13/07 * 25 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 3 555 40 0 1 1 0 8 8.1
at Duke 1/18/07 * 22 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 3 0 354 30 0 4 0 O 6 8.0
WAKE FOREST 2/21/07  * 21 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 4 554 30 1 1 0 1 9 8.0
at Virginia 2/24/07 * 34 7-11  .636 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 554 40 2 4 0 2 14 83
NORTH CAROLINA 3/1/07 * 25 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 1 5 6 54 51 2 1 1 1 9 8.3
BOSTON COLLEGE 3/4/07 * 18 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 2 253 30 0 3 0 O 6 8.2
vs Wake Forest 3/8/07 * 34 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 5 9 54 40 1 3 0 O 9 8.2
vs UNLV 3/16/07 * 11 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 1 353 20 0 2 0 o0 3 8.1
Totals .23 715 99-166 .596 0-2 .000 60-81 .741 54 116 170 5.3 90 4 32 74 31 19 258 8.1
Games played: 32 Rebounds/game: 5.3
Points/game: 8.1 Assists/game: 1.0
FG Pct: 59.6 Turnovers/game: 2.3
3FG Pct: 0.0 Assist/turnover ratio: 0.4
2006-07 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2007)
All games
#05 West, Mario
|---TOTAL-—-] |---3-PTS-—-| |----REBOUNDS----|

Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
ELON 11/10/06 13 2-4 .500 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 O 4 4 40 20 2 0 0 1 4 4.0
JACKSON STATE 11/13/06 15 4-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 O 2 2 30 10 1 2 0 4 8 6.0
GEORGIA STATE 11/16/06 20 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 123 30 6 0 1 2 2 4.7
vs Purdue 11/20/06 20 2-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 2 2 4 28 30 2 0 0 O 4 4.5
vs Memphis 11/21/06 17 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 3-4 .750 1 O 124 40 1 1 0 O 8 5.2
vs UCLA 11/22/06 14 1-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 122 20 1 0 0 O 2 4.7
PENN STATE 11/28/06 * 28 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 0 O 019 20 2 1 1 2 7 5.0
at Miami 12/3/066 20 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 320 20 0 0 0 O 0 4.4
at Vanderbilt 12/9/06 * 16 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 O 119 10 0 4 0 3 4 4.3
CENTENARY 12/18/06 12 1-3 .333  0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O 2 219 30 3 3 0 3 2 4.1
GEORGIA 12/22/06 26 4-8 .500 2-3 .667 2-2 1.000 3 2 522 30 1 0 0 3 12 4.8
TROY 12/28/06 18 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 25 30 5 0 0 1 0 4.4
SAINT FRANCIS PA 12/30/06 11 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 225 10 3 0 0 5 6 4.5
WINSTON-SALEM STATE 1/3/07 12 2-4 .500 2-2 1.000 1-2 500 101 224 10 1 1 0 2 7 4.7
at Clemson 1/6/07 25 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 224 40 2 1 2 1 2 4.5
DUKE 1/10/07 22 1-3 .333  0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 324 30 2 3 1 3 3 4.4
FLORIDA STATE 1/13/07 26 4-6 .667 1-3 .333 9-13 .692 1 4 526 30 3 0 1 2 18 5.2
at North Carolina 1/20/07 * 19 0-5 .000 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 4 2 6 28 40 2 1 0 3 2 5.1
at Maryland 1/24/07 18 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 227 40 0 2 1 1 4 5.0
VIRGINIA TECH 1/28/07 16 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1 1 2 27 20 2 2 0 1 4 5.0
at Wake Forest 1/30/07 17 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 227 30 0 0 0 O 1 4.8
CLEMSON 2/3/07 17 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 327 10 0 0 0 3 1 4.6
NC STATE 2/6/07 18 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 2 227 30 0 3 0 1 0 4.4
vs Connecticut 2/11/07 18 4-4 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 126 30 1 1 0 1 10 4.6
at Florida State 2/13/07 16 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 125 30 1 1 0 O 0 4.4
at Duke 1/18/07 19 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 0 2 225 10 1 2 1 1 7 4.5
WAKE FOREST 2/21/07 21 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 225 40 1 1 2 2 4 4.5
at Virginia 2/24/07 23 1-3 .333  0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 25 30 3 2 1 2 2 4.4
NORTH CAROLINA 3/1/07 11 1-1 .000 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 0 1 125 30 1 2 0 1 5 4.4
BOSTON COLLEGE 3/4/07 * 25 3-5 .600 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 O 2 2 25 30 4 1 0 1 7 4.5
vs Wake Forest 3/8/07 21 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 4-4 1.000 2 O 225 40 1 2 0 1 7 4.6
vs UNLV 3/16/07 19 3-4 .750  0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 124 40 1 0 1 2 8 4.7
Totals.....ooonoioi 4 593 54-104 .519 9-32 .281 34-48 .708 24 53 77 2.4 86 0 53 36 12 52 151 4.7

Games played: 32
Points/game: 4.7
FG Pct: 51.9
3FG Pct: 28.1

Rebounds/game: 2.4
Assists/game: 1.7
Turnovers/game: 1.1

Assist/turnover ratio:




2006-07 Georgia Tech Basketball

Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2007)
All games
#11 Faye, Mouhammad
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
ELON 11/10/06 15 2-5 .400  1-2 .500 2-3 .667 2 2 4 40 30 1 1 1 1 7 7.0
JACKSON STATE 11/13/06 20 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 125 30 1 3 0 O 1 4.0
GEORGIA STATE 11/16/06 19 3-7 .429  1-4 .250 1-2 .500 1 3 4 30 30 5 1 1 3 8 5.3
vs Purdue 11/20/06 11 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 330 10 1 2 0 O 4 5.0
vs Memphis 11/21/06 9 3-4 .750  0-1 .000 1-5 .200 4 2 6 36 1.0 1 2 0 O 7 5.4
vs UCLA 11/22/06 16 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O 2 2 33 30 0 1 1 1 0 4.5
PENN STATE 11/28/06 12 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 3 4 34 00 2 2 0 O 5 4.6
at Miami 12/3/066 12 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 1-3 .333 1 0 131 20 0 0 0 O 3 4.4
at Vanderbilt 12/9/06 3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O O 028 00 0 2 0 1 0 3.9
CENTENARY 12/18/06 12 2-2 .000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 O 126 30 1 1 0 O 5 4.0
GEORGIA 12/22/06 15 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O 2 225 30 1 1 0 O 0 3.6
TROY 12/28/06 17 4-10  .400 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 2 3 528 20 1 1 1 2 9 4.1
SAINT FRANCIS PA 12/30/06 * 22 3-8 .375  1-4 .250 1-2 .500 2 4 6 30 40 0 3 2 5 8 4.4
WINSTON-SALEM STATE 1/3/07 * 26 4-9 .444  1-3 .333 1-4 .250 3 6 9 34 00 5 0 0 1 10 4.8
at Clemson 1/6/07 * 16 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 1-3 .33 3 1 4 35 40 0 4 0 O 7 4.9
DUKE 1/10/07  * 22 2-7 .286 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 6 737 20 0 3 0 1 5 4.9
FLORIDA STATE 1/13/07 * 10 1-3 .333  0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 135 20 2 3 1 2 4 4.9
at North Carolina 1/20/07 11 2-6 .333  0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 335 40 0 0 2 o0 4 4.8
at Maryland 1/24/07 * 14 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 335 20 0 3 1 0 0 4.6
VIRGINIA TECH 1/28/07 * 27 7-13 .538 1-3 .333 2-3 .667 7 2 9 38 20 1 1 0 1 17 5.2
at Wake Forest 1/30/07 * 15 3-7 .429  0-2 .000 0-1 .000 O 1 136 10 1 0 1 1 6 5.2
CLEMSON 2/3/07 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 035 00 0 0 0 O 0 5.0
vs Connecticut 2/11/07 2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 133 00 0 1 0 1 0 4.8
at Florida State 2/13/07 3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 133 10 0 0 0 O 0 4.6
at Duke 1/18/07 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 031 00 0 0 0 O 0 4.4
WAKE FOREST 2/21/07 3 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 O 030 00 0 0 0 O 3 4.3
at Virginia 2/24/07 9 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 0 O 029 00 0 0 2 O 5 4.4
NORTH CAROLINA 3/1/07 5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 128 10 0 1 1 O 0 4.2
BOSTON COLLEGE 3/4/07 7 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O O 027 20 1 0 0 O 0 4.1
vs Wake Forest 3/8/07 4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 026 20 0 0 0 O 0 3.9
Totals...ooeee e 8 359 46-113 .407 10-41 .244 16-34 .471 31 48 79 2.6 51 0 24 36 14 20 118 3.9
Games played: 30 Rebounds/game: 2.6
Points/game: 3.9 Assists/game: 0.8
FG Pct: 40.7 Turnovers/game: 1.2
3FG Pct: 24.4 Assist/turnover ratio: 0.7
FT Pct: 47.1 Steals/game: 0.7
Blocks/game: 0.5
2006-07 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2007)
All games
#12 Diaw, Paco
|---TOTAL-—-] |---3-PTS-—-| |----REBOUNDS----|

Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
ELON 11/10/06 2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 110 00 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
JACKSON STATE 11/13/06 3 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 0 215 00 0 1 0 1 4 2.0
GEORGIA STATE 11/16/06 3 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 113 00 0 1 0 O 0 1.3
CENTENARY 12/18/06 3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 O 1 113 00 0 0 0 O 0 1.0
TROY 12/28/06 4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 112 00 0 0 0 O 0 0.8
SAINT FRANCIS PA 12/30/06 6 1-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 1.3 00 2 0 0 O 2 1.0
WINSTON-SALEM STATE 1/3/07 4 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 214 00 0 0 1 O 2 1.1
at North Carolina 1/20/07 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 013 00 0 0 0 O 0 1.0
Totals...ooeeee i 0 26 2-8 .250 0-1 .000 45 .800 4 6 10 1.3 0 0 2 2 1 2 8 1.0

Games played: 8
Points/game: 1.0
FG Pct: 25.0
3FG Pct: 0.0
FT Pct: 80.0

Rebounds/game: 1.3
Assists/game: 0.3
Turnovers/game: 0.3
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0
Steals/game: 0.3
Blocks/game: 0.1




2006-07 Georgia Tech Basketball

Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2007)
All games
#13 Bell, D"Andre
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
ELON 11/10/06 3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 000 0O 1 1 0 O 0 0.0
JACKSON STATE 11/13/06 6 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 105 10 2 1 0 O 0 0.0
GEORGIA STATE 11/16/06 11 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 107 20 1 0 0 O 2 0.7
vs Memphis 11/21/06 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 005 00 0 0 0 O 0 0.5
vs UCLA 11/22/06 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 004 00 O O O O 0 0.4
PENN STATE 11/28/06 7 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 O 105 00 1 0 0 2 0 0.3
CENTENARY 12/18/06 18 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 004 00 1 4 1 2 4 0.9
GEORGIA 12/22/06 10 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 004 20 1 1 1 O 0 0.8
TROY 12/28/06 11 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O 3 307 10 0 0 0 1 0 0.7
SAINT FRANCIS PA 12/30/06 15 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 O 107 30 0 1 0 O 0 0.6
WINSTON-SALEM STATE 1/3/07 18 3-5 .600 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 O 2 2 08 20 2 0 0 O 7 1.2
at Clemson 1/6/07 7 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O O 008 10 0 1 0 O 0 1.1
DUKE 1/10/07 5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 O O 007 00 0 1 1 0 0 1.0
FLORIDA STATE 1/13/07 4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 006 00 0 1 0 1 0 0.9
at North Carolina 1/20/07 5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 006 00 0O O O O 0 0.9
at Maryland 1/24/07 8 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1 O 106 20 0 0 0 O 0 0.8
at Wake Forest 1/30/07 2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 006 00 0 O 0O O 0 0.8
CLEMSON 2/3/07 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 006 00 0 0O 0O O 0 0.7
NC STATE 2/6/07 11 2-2 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 0 106 20 0 0 0 2 7 1.1
vs Connecticut 2/11/07 18 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 O 006 20 0 1 0 O 6 1.3
at Florida State 2/13/07 13 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 005 40 1 0 0 O 0 1.2
at Duke 1/18/07 11 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 07 00 0 1 0 2 4 1.4
WAKE FOREST 2/21/07 10 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 107 00 1 0 0 1 0 1.3
at Virginia 2/24/07 13 1-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 2 2 0.8 20 1 0 0 1 2 1.3
NORTH CAROLINA 3/1/07 15 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 108 20 1 0 1 O 0 1.3
BOSTON COLLEGE 3/4/07 6 1-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 007 20 0 0 0 O 2 1.3
vs Wake Forest 3/8/07 9 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 O O 007 30 0 2 0 2 3 1.4
vs UNLV 3/16/07 12 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 O 107 10 1 0 1 O 3 1.4
Totals. ..o 0 250 16-42 .381  2-12 .167 6-10 .600 6 14 20 0.7 32 0 14 15 5 14 40 1.4
Games played: 28 Rebounds/game: 0.7
Points/game: 1.4 Assists/game: 0.5
FG Pct: 38.1 Turnovers/game: 0.5
3FG Pct: 16.7 Assist/turnover ratio: 0.9
FT Pct: 60.0 Steals/game: 0.5
Blocks/game: 0.2
2006-07 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2007)
All games
#14 Anderson, Ty
|---TOTAL-—-] |---3-PTS-—-| |----REBOUNDS----|

Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
ELON 11/10/06 2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 000 0O O O O O 0 0.0
JACKSON STATE 11/13/06 2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 O O 000 0O O O 0 1 0 0.0
GEORGIA STATE 11/16/06 3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 000 10 0 0 0 O 0 0.0
CENTENARY 12/18/06 3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 000 0O O O O O 0 0.0
TROY 12/28/06 2 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O O 000 0O O O O O 0 0.0
SAINT FRANCIS PA 12/30/06 5 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O O 000 0O O 2 0 O 0 0.0
WINSTON-SALEM STATE 1/3/07 4 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 O 2 03 00 0 0 0 O 4 0.6
Totals....................... 0 21 2-6 .333  0-3 .000 0-2 .000 2 O 203 10 0 2 0 1 4 0.6
Games played: 7 Rebounds/game: 0.3
Points/game: 0.6 Turnovers/game: 0.3

FG Pct: 33.3
3FG Pct: 0.0
FT Pct: 0.0

Steals/game: 0.1




2006-07 Georgia Tech Basketball

Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2007)
All games
#23 Morrow, Anthony
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
ELON 11/10/06 16 1-3 .333  1-3 333 3-4 .750 0 2 220 00 0 0 1 O 6 6.0
JACKSON STATE 11/13/06 20 2-8 .250 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 535 30 1 1 0 1 4 5.0
GEORGIA STATE 11/16/06 15 4-9 .444  1-4 .250 1-1 1.000 3 2 540 30 1 1 0 2 10 6.7
vs Purdue 11/20/06 12 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 O 030 00 1 1 0 O 2 5.5
vs Memphis 11/21/06 22 1-7 .143  0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 330 00 2 1 0 1 2 4.8
vs UCLA 11/22/06 12 2-6 .333  2-4 .500 2-2 1.000 0 O 025 20 0 1 0 1 8 5.3
PENN STATE 11/28/06 21 4-9 .444  4-8 .500 3-4 750 10 123 10 1 0 0 0 15 6.7
at Miami 12/3/066 12 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 O O 020 00 1 0 0 O 0 5.9
at Vanderbilt 12/9/06 15 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 O 119 10 0 2 0 1 0 5.2
CENTENARY 12/18/06 20 5-9 .556 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 3 2 522 10 3 0 0 1 14 6.1
GEORGIA 12/22/06 8 2-4 .500 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 O O 020 10 0 0 0 1 5 6.0
TROY 12/28/06 14 3-8 .375  1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1 1 220 10 1 0 0 1 7 6.1
SAINT FRANCIS PA 12/30/06 15 6-9 .667 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2 O 220 20 1 1 0 1 14 6.7
WINSTON-SALEM STATE 1/3/07 17 7-12  .583 7-11 .63 0-0 .000 1 1 220 00 O 1 0 1 21 7.7
at Clemson 1/6/07 15 4-10  .400 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 O 4 421 20 0 1 0 0 10 7.9
DUKE 1/10/07 21 4-7 .571  3-5 .600 8-8 1.000 0 2 221 20 1 1 0 2 19 8.6
FLORIDA STATE 1/13/07 28 5-8 .625 3-3 1.000 4-5 .800 2 1 322 10 1 1 0 1 17 9.1
at North Carolina 1/20/07 22 4-6 .667 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1 2 322 40 0 0 0 0 10 9.1
at Maryland 1/24/07 20 2-6 .333  0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2 O 222 20 1 1 0 1 4 8.8
VIRGINIA TECH 1/28/07 25 7-11 .636 3-6 .500 1-2 .500 0 1 122 51 0 1 0 0 18 9.3
at Wake Forest 1/30/07 29 4-10  .400 2-4 .500 3-3 1.000 1 1 221 30 2 0 0 0 13 9.5
CLEMSON 2/3/07 * 31 3-12  .250 1-7 .143 46 .667 3 3 6 23 30 2 1 0 1 11 9.5
NC STATE 2/6/07 *oo21 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 123 30 0 1 0 O 0 9.1
vs Connecticut 2/11/07 * 26 3-5 .600 1-3 .333 3-3 1.000 0 3 323 20 1 1 0 1 10 9.2
at Florida State 2/13/07 * 29 1-10 .100 1-6 .167 5-6 .833 4 3 725 20 1 2 0 O 8 9.1
at Duke 1/18/07 * 24 7-10 .700 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 2 3 526 40 0 3 0 0 16 9.4
WAKE FOREST 2/21/07  * 23 3-8 .375  3-6 .500 0-0 .000 O 3 326 30 0 1 0 O 9 9.4
at Virginia 2/24/07 * 19 2-7 .286 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2 O 2 26 10 0 1 0 O 5 9.2
NORTH CAROLINA 3/1/07 *o27 6-12 .500 4-10 .400 2-2 1.000 1 2 326 40 1 3 0 0 18 9.5
BOSTON COLLEGE 3/4/07 27 4-7 .571  3-5 .600 0-0 .000 3 2 527 20 3 0 0 1 11 9.6
vs Wake Forest 3/8/07 * 30 5-10 .500 4-6 .667 6-8 .750 0 1 126 30 3 0 1 0 20 9.9
vs UNLV 3/16/07 * 26 3-9 .333  3-6 .500 2-2 1.000 2 4 6 27 2 0 0 0 1 1 11 9.9
Totals 10 662 104-244 .426 61-146 .418 49-58 .845 39 48 87 2.7 63 1 28 27 3 19 318 9.9
Games played: 32 Rebounds/game: 2.7
Points/game: 9.9 Assists/game: 0.9
FG Pct: 42.6 Turnovers/game: 0.8
3FG Pct: 41.8 Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0
2006-07 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2007)
All games
#32 Smith, Jeremis
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---| |----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
ELON 11/10/06 * 25 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 5 770 10 2 2 1 1 7 7.0
JACKSON STATE 11/13/06 * 22 4-4 1.000 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 O 140 20 2 3 1 0 10 8.5
GEORGIA STATE 11/16/06 * 19 5-6 .833  0-1 .000 2-5 .400 2 3 543 40 0 1 0 0 12 9.7
vs Purdue 11/20/06 * 23 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 6 853 40 0 1 0 2 5 8.5
vs Memphis 11/21/06 * 27 7-10 .700 0-0 .000 7-8 .875 5 4 9 60 3 0 0 1 0 1 2111.0
vs UCLA 11/22/06 * 28 2-6 .333  0-0 .000 3-6 .500 4 4 8 6.3 10 1 1 0 O 7 10.3
PENN STATE 11/28/06 * 29 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 2 6 8 6.6 2 0 1 1 0 4 1210.6
at Miami 12/3/066 * 27 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 5-9 .55 3 1 4 6.3 30 1 0 0 0 1110.6
at Vanderbilt 12/9/06 * 32 5-7 .714  0-0 .000 0-1 .000 4 4 8 6.4 1 0 1 5 0 0 1010.6
CENTENARY 12/18/06 * 15 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 6.2 20 3 0 0 1 6 10.1
GEORGIA 12/22/06 * 25 2-6 .333  0-0 .000 5-8 .625 2 2 4 6.0 20 2 3 0 1 9 10.0
TROY 12/28/06 * 22 7-9 .778  0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 5 8 6.2 00 2 0 1 1 1410.3
SAINT FRANCIS PA 12/30/06 * 16 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 359 10 0 1 1 2 4 9.8
WINSTON-SALEM STATE 1/3/07 *22 5-8 .625  0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2 6 8 6.1 10 6 1 0 3 10 9.9
at Clemson 1/6/07 *o21 1-1  1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 2 359 40 1 0 0 1 4 9.5
DUKE 1/10/07  * 30 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 56 40 3 6 0 3 4 9.1
FLORIDA STATE 1/13/07 * 27 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 2 556 20 2 3 0 1 1 8.6
at North Carolina 1/20/07  * 27 2-6 .333  0-0 .000 2-6 .333 2 3 556 10 2 2 0 2 6 8.5
at Maryland 1/24/07 * 24 6-7 .857  0-1 .000 0-6 .000 2 4 6 56 3 0 0 4 1 2 12 8.7
VIRGINIA TECH 1/28/07 * 30 2-6 .333  0-1 .000 1-2 .500 1 3 4 55 51 2 2 1 2 5 8.5
at Wake Forest 1/30/07 * 21 6-9 .667 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 5 6 55 40 1 1 1 1 14 8.8
CLEMSON 2/3/07 *oo27 4-10  .400 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 5 5 10 5.7 3 0 5 4 0 3 9 8.8
NC STATE 2/6/07 *22 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 2 1 356 20 2 0 0 2 10 8.8
vs Connecticut 2/11/07  * 29 2-6 .333 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 O 3 355 20 0 2 1 1 6 8.7
at Florida State 2/13/07 * 31 4-6 .667 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 3 4 756 20 1 0 0 2 10 8.8
at Duke 1/18/07 * 26 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 4 756 40 3 4 0 2 4 8.6
WAKE FOREST 2/21/07 * 28 3-5 .600 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 4 5 9 57 20 2 2 1 3 7 8.5
at Virginia 2/24/07 * 30 3-7 .429  0-0 .000 1-4 .250 2 5 758 30 2 2 0 O 7 8.5
NORTH CAROLINA 3/1/07 * 25 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 58 51 2 0 1 2 2 8.2
BOSTON COLLEGE 3/4/07 * 31 5-5 1.000 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 3 3 6 58 10 1 1 0 0 13 8.4
vs Wake Forest 3/8/07 * 24 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 2-7 .286 3 3 6 58 51 0 2 1 4 10 8.5
vs UNLV 3/16/07 * 34 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-3 .33 5 5 1059 40 0 1 0 O 5 8.3
Totals.....ooonoioi 32 819 106-178 .596 3-8 .375 52-109 .477 77 113 190 5.9 83 3 50 56 11 47 267 8.3

Games played: 32
Points/game: 8.3
FG Pct: 59.6
3FG Pct: 37.5

Rebounds/game: 5.9
Assists/game: 1.6
Turnovers/game: 1.8

Assist/turnover ratio: 0.9




2006-07 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2007)

All games

#33 Young, Thaddeus

|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
ELON 11/10/06 * 29 7-14  .500 0-2 .000 1-1 1.000 4 2 6 60 1.0 1 2 0 1 1515.0
JACKSON STATE 11/13/06 * 26 6-7 .857 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 40 30 2 1 3 0 14145
GEORGIA STATE 11/16/06 * 24 7-12 .583 5-6 833 0-0 .000 O 1 130 00 4 0 1 1 1916.0
vs Purdue 11/20/06 * 31 6-12 .500 1-2 .500 0-3 .000 3 7 10 48 2 0 1 5 2 0 1315.3
vs Memphis 11/21/06 * 14 3-8 .375  0-0 .000 5-6 .83 1 2 344 51 0 2 0 0 1114.4
vs UCLA 11/22/06 * 34 4-12  .333 1-4 .250 4-4 1.000 4 1 545 30 1 3 0 1 1314.2
at Miami 12/3/066 * 20 1-6 .167 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 44 40 5 1 0 O 212.4
at Vanderbilt 12/9/06 * 36 9-16 .563 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 4 6 10 5.1 3 0 1 4 0 3 1913.3
CENTENARY 12/18/06 * 23 9-16 .563 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 3 3 6 52 3 0 6 2 1 0 2114.1
GEORGIA 12/22/06 * 34 7-14  .500 1-3 .333 9-11 .818 4 6 10 5.7 3 0 2 2 0 3 2415.1
TROY 12/28/06 * 25 7-13  .538 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 6 3 9 60 10 1 0 0 2 1615.2
SAINT FRANCIS PA 12/30/06 * 21 2-9 .222  0-1 .000 3-4 .750 0 3 358 30 1 2 1 2 7 14.5
WINSTON-SALEM STATE 1/3/07 * 28 5-10 .500 1-5 .200 0-0 000 2 1 355 00 1 0 0 1 1114.2
at Clemson 1/6/07 * 35 7-10 .700 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 4 555 00 4 5 1 1 15143
DUKE 1/10/07 * 32 4-5 .800 2-2 1.000 1-2 .500 0 2 253 00 3 4 0 0 11141
FLORIDA STATE 1/13/07  * 27 5-13 .385 2-5 .400 2-3  .667 1 1 251 10 2 0 0 0 1414.1
at North Carolina 1/20/07 * 32 10-16 .625 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 3 O 349 30 0 3 0 2 22145
at Maryland 1/24/07 * 32 9-15 .600 1-2 .500 2-3 .667 4 3 751 30 1 1 0 2 21149
VIRGINIA TECH 1/28/07 * 27 2-10 .200 1-4 .250  1-2 500 3 2 551 10 1 2 0 1 6 14.4
at Wake Forest 1/30/07 * 32 5-13 .385 1-5 .200 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 5.0 3 0 2 3 1 3 1314.4
CLEMSON 2/3/07 * 36 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 4-5 .80 2 1 349 20 1 2 0 1 14143
NC STATE 2/6/07 * 35 7-12 .583 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 3 4 750 10 3 3 1 2 1514.4
vs Connecticut 2/11/07  * 33 5-15 .333 1-2 500 3-3 1.000 3 7 10 5.2 1 0 2 2 0 1 14143
at Florida State 2/13/07 * 28 1-7 .143 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 O 1 150 20 2 2 0 2 3 13.9
at Duke 1/18/07 * 31 3-7 .429 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 49 20 6 2 1 1 7 13.6
WAKE FOREST 2/21/07 * 31 8-13 .615 0-1 .000 1-2 500 3 1 4 49 00 2 2 0 3 1713.7
at Virginia 2/24/07 * 33 5-10 .500 2-3 .667 3-4 .750 5 1 6 49 2 0 3 3 0 0 1513.8
NORTH CAROLINA 3/1/07 * 27 10-18 .556 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 2 2 4 49 20 1 2 0 3 2514.2
BOSTON COLLEGE 3/4/07 *o27 5-16 .313 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 3 4 750 10 2 2 0 3 10140
vs Wake Forest 3/8/07 * 42 10-19 .526 3-6 .500 7-9 .778 2 2 4 49 40 1 3 0 1 3014.6
vs UNLV 3/16/07 * 32 3-12  .250 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 2 349 20 1 2 0 O 8 14.4
Totals..........ooiiiiills 31 917 177-370 .478 39-93  .419 52-70 .743 72 79 151 4.9 61 1 63 67 12 40 445 14.4
Games played: 31 Rebounds/game: 4.9
Points/game: 14.4 Assists/game: 2.0
FG Pct: 47.8 Turnovers/game: 2.2
3FG Pct: 41.9 Assist/turnover ratio: 0.9
FT Pct: 74.3 Steals/game: 1.3
2006-07 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2007)
All games
#35 Peacock, Zach
|---TOTAL-—-] |---3-PTS-—-| |----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
ELON 11/10/06 * 19 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 3 1 4 40 30 1 2 0 1 9 9.0
JACKSON STATE 11/13/06 * 20 4-6 .667 0-1 .000 6-8 .750 1 2 335 30 1 1 1 1 14115
GEORGIA STATE 11/16/06 * 17 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 O 1 127 30 1 2 0 1 4 9.0
vs Purdue 11/20/06 * 26 6-9 .667 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2 3 5§33 30 0 3 0 0 1310.0
vs Memphis 11/21/06 * 17 1-4 .250  0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O 4 4 34 40 0 0 0 1 2 8.4
vs UCLA 11/22/06 * 19 5-6 .833 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 2 1 333 40 2 1 0 0 12 9.0
PENN STATE 11/28/06 * 29 1-3 .333  1-2 500 1-2 .500 0 1 130 20 2 0 0 2 4 8.3
at Miami 12/3/066 * 18 2-6 .333  1-2 .500 1-2 .500 1 3 4 31 00 1 0 0 O 6 8.0
at Vanderbilt 12/9/06 * 28 3-7 .429  1-2 500 2-5 .400 3 1 4 32 30 0 3 0 O 9 8.1
CENTENARY 12/18/06 22 2-2 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 1 332 30 0 0 2 1 5 7.8
GEORGIA 12/22/06 10 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 2 231 51 0 2 0 3 0 7.1
TROY 12/28/06 21 3-4 .750  1-2 .500 0-1 .000 1 1 2 30 20 0 5 0 O 7 7.1
SAINT FRANCIS PA 12/30/06 20 2-6 .333  0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 2 3 5§32 10 0 1 0 2 6 7.0
at Clemson 1/6/07 15 1-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 331 20 0 0 0 O 2 6.6
FLORIDA STATE 1/13/07 21 1-3 .333  1-3 .333 2-3 .667 2 1 331 10 2 2 0 O 5 6.5
at North Carolina 1/20/07 14 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 2 2 31 30 2 1 0 1 4 6.4
at Maryland 1/24/07 27 4-6 .667 0-2 .000 1-1 1.000 1 4 5§32 40 0 1 1 0 9 6.5
VIRGINIA TECH 1/28/07 23 1-6 .167  0-2 .000 1-2 500 2 2 4 32 40 0 0 1 o0 3 6.3
at Wake Forest 1/30/07 16 3-5 .600 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 O 131 51 0 0 0 1 6 6.3
CLEMSON 2/3/07 20 0-5 .000 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 3 4 733 20 4 0 0 O 3 6.2
NC STATE 2/6/07 30 3-6 .500 2-4 .500 3-4 .750 1 3 4 33 30 1 0 1 0 11 6.4
vs Connecticut 2/11/07 14 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 33 40 0 1 0 1 2 6.2
at Florida State 2/13/07 18 2-4 .500 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 O O 031 10 0 2 0 O 5 6.1
at Duke 1/18/07 17 1-3 .333  0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 32 30 0 0 1 1 2 6.0
WAKE FOREST 2/21/07 10 1-3 .333  0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O O 030 20 0 0 0 1 2 5.8
at Virginia 2/24/07 7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 029 20 0 0 0 O 0 5.6
NORTH CAROLINA 3/1/07 17 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 30 40 0 0 1 O 8 5.7
BOSTON COLLEGE 3/4/07 18 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 O 2 2 30 40 0 1 0 1 5 5.6
vs Wake Forest 3/8/07 21 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O O 029 40 1 1 0 O 0 5.4
vs UNLV 3/16/07 19 3-7 .429  0-1 .000 0-3 .000 3 1 4 29 20 2 1 0 O 6 5.5
Totals....ooeiiiei i 9 573 63-131 .481 11-38 .289 27-48 .563 36 52 88 2.9 8 2 20 30 8 18 164 5.5

Games played: 30
Points/game: 5.5
FG Pct: 48.1
3FG Pct: 28.9
FT Pct: 56.3

Rebounds/game: 2.9
Assists/game: 0.7
Turnovers/game: 1.0
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.7
Steals/game: 0.6
Blocks/game: 0.3




2006-07 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 16, 2007)
All games

#44 Aminu, Alade

|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---| |----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
ELON 11/10/06 5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 000 10 1 0 0 O 0 0.0
JACKSON STATE 11/13/06 4 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 105 00 0 0 1 O 2 1.0
GEORGIA STATE 11/16/06 5 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 107 00 0 0 0 O 2 1.3
CENTENARY 12/18/06 15 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 3 6 20 10 1 1 1 O 3 1.8
TROY 12/28/06 9 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 3 6 28 00 0 0 2 O 7 2.8
SAINT FRANCIS PA 12/30/06 16 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 4-7 .571 1 5 6 3.3 20 1 1 2 1 10 4.0
WINSTON-SALEM STATE 1/3/07 16 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 333 00 0 0 1 O 2 3.7
CLEMSON 2/3/07 12 5-6 .833  0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 130 10 0 1 1 0 10 4.5
NC STATE 2/6/07 25 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 3 330 10 1 0 1 1 10 5.1
vs Connecticut 2/11/07 16 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 2 229 10 3 2 1 1 0 4.6
at Florida State 2/13/07 6 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 2 228 10 0 0 2 O 0 4.2
at Duke 1/18/07 14 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 127 10 0 0 0 O 6 4.3
WAKE FOREST 2/21/07 18 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 28 00 0 0 0 O 2 4.2
at Virginia 2/24/07 7 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 1 2 328 10 1 0 0 O 7 4.4
NORTH CAROLINA 3/1/07 14 2-21.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 328 20 0 2 0 O 4 4.3
BOSTON COLLEGE 3/4/07 9 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 O 2 28 20 0 0 0 O 4 4.3
vs Wake Forest 3/8/07 21 7-7 1.000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 4 4 8 31 51 0 1 2 2 17 5.1
vs UNLV 3/16/07 16 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 3 2 5§32 51 0 0 1 1 11 5.4
Totals. ..o 0 228 42-72 .583 0-0 .000 13-19 .684 20 37 57 3.2 24 2 8 8 15 6 97 5.4
Games played: 18 Rebounds/game: 3.2
Points/game: 5.4 Assists/game: 0.4
FG Pct: 58.3 Turnovers/game: 0.4
FT Pct: 68.4 Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0

Steals/game: 0.3
Blocks/game: 0.8




2006-07 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech Team High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 16, 2007)
All games

Georgia Tech - TEAM GAME HIGHS

2006-07 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 16, 2007)
All games

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

POINTS. .. 114 vs Wake Forest (3/8/07)
POINTS 112 vs Wake Forest (3/8/07) FIELD GOAI . - 34 vs Wake Forest (3/8/07)
FIELD GOALS MADE. 41 vs Georgia State (11/16/06) FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS.... 66 at Clemson (1/6/07)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS.. 78 vs Troy (12/28/06) 66 vs Troy (12/28/06)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE. . .650 (39-60) vs Jackson State (11/13/06) FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE. . .642 (34-53) vs Wake Forest (3/8/07)
3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE.. 13 vs Centenary (12/18/06) 3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 16 vs Wake Forest (3/8/07)
13 vs Georgia State (11/16/06) 3 PT FG ATTEMPTS..... 32 vs Troy (12/28/06)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS. .. ........ 29 vs Troy (12/28/06) 3 PT FG PERCENTAGE 696 (16-23) vs Wake Forest (3/8/07)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE. . .583 ( 7-12) vs Duke (1/10/07) FREE THROWS MADE 31 at Wake Forest (1/30/07)
FREE THROWS MADE. . 35 vs Memphis (11/21/06) FREE THROW ATTEMPTS.. 48 vs Wake Forest (3/8/07)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS. 50 vs Memphis (11/21/06) FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 ( 6-6 ) vs Winston-Salem State (1/3/07)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .944 (17-18) vs Connecticut (2/11/07) REBOUNDS. . . 44 vs UNLV (3/16/07)
REBOUNDS. . 59 vs Troy (12/28/06) ASSISTS. .. 22 vs Wake Forest (3/8/07)
ASSISTS 30 vs Georgia State (11/16/06) 22 vs Penn State (11/28/06)
STEALS. . . 21 vs Saint Francis PA (12/30/06) STEALS 15 at Duke (1/18/07)
BLOCKED SHOTS 9 vs Jackson State (11/13/06) BLOCKED SHOTS 8 vs Memphis (11/21/06)
TURNOVERS. 28 vs Duke (1/10/07) TURNOVERS 28 vs Saint Francis PA (12/30/06)
38 vs Wake Forest (3/8/07) 28 vs Centenary (12/18/06)
FOULS. - e e eee e eeeeaens 37 vs Memphis (11/21/06)
2006-07 Georgia Tech Basketball 2006-07 Georgia Tech Basketbal
Georgia Tech High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 16, 2007) Georgia Tech High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 16, 2007)
All games All games
Georgia Tech - GAME LOWS Opponent - GAME LOWS
POINTS. .. 61 at North Carolina (1/20/07) POINTS. .. . . 43 vs Saint Francis PA (12/30/06)
FIELD GOALS MADE. . 21 vs Georgia (12/22/06) FIELD GOALS MADE. - 15 vs Saint Francis PA (12/30/06)
21 at Florida State (2/13/07) FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS.. 35 vs Boston College (3/4/07)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS........ 39 vs Duke (1/10/07) FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE...... .283 (15-53) vs Saint Francis PA (12/30/06)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE. . .366 (26-71) vs Virginia Tech (1/28/07) 3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE...... 3 vs Elon (11/10/06)
3 PT FIELD GOALS MADE 1 at Maryland (1/24/07) 3 vs Centenary (12/18/06)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS.... 7 at Duke (1/18/07) 3 vs Saint Francis PA (12/30/06)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .059 ( 1-17) at Maryland (1/24/07) 3 vs North Carolina (3/1/07)
FREE THROWS MADE. . 2 at Vanderbilt (12/9/06) 3 vs Boston College (3/4/07)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS. 4 at Duke (1/18/07) T FG ATTEMPTS 11 vs Jackson State (11/13/06)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .333 ( 2-6 ) at Vanderbilt (12/9/06) T FG PERCENTAGE .167 ( 3-18) vs Saint Francis PA (12/30/06)
REBOUNDS . 21 vs Penn State (11/28/06) .167 ( 4-24) vs Purdue (11/20/06)
ASSISTS 6 at Maryland (1/24/07) FREE THROWS MADE 5 vs Penn State (11/28/06)
STEALS. .. 3 at Miami (12/3/066) FREE THROW ATTEMPTS. . 6 vs Winston-Salem State (1/3/07)
BLOCKED SHOTS.. - 0 at Miami (12/3/066) FREE THROW PERCENTAGE...... .500 ( 9-18) vs Wake Forest (2/21/07)
TURNOVERS. ... ceieeieeeaaas 8 at Miami (12/3/066) REBOUNDS. . ..cvviieeeaanns 23 vs Duke (1/10/07)
8 vs Winston-Salem State (1/3/07) 23 vs Boston College (3/4/07)
0 5 vs Winston-Salem State (1/3/07) ASSISTS. . 6 at Florida State (2/13/07)
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2006-07 Georgia Tech Basketball

Mar 16, 2007)

All games

Georgia Tech - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS
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Young, Thaddeus vs Wake Forest (3/8/07)

Young, Thaddeus vs Wake Forest (3/8/07)

Young, Thaddeus vs North Carolina (3/1/07)
Crittenton, Javaris at Florida State (2/13/07)
Young, Thaddeus at North Carolina (1/20/07)
Young, Thaddeus vs Wake Forest (3/8/07)
Crittenton, Javaris vs Virginia Tech (1/28/07)
Aminu, Alade vs Wake Forest (3/8/07)

Dickey, Ra"Sean at Miami (12/3/066)

Smith, Jeremis vs Boston College (3/4/07)
Dickey, Ra"Sean at Clemson (1/6/07)

Morrow, Anthony vs Winston-Salem State (1/3/07)
Morrow, Anthony vs Winston-Salem State (1/3/07)
Morrow, Anthony vs Florida State (1/13/07)
Crittenton, Javaris vs Georgia State (11/16/06)
Crittenton, Javaris vs Purdue (11/20/06)

West, Mario vs Florida State (1/13/07)

Morrow, Anthony vs Duke (1/10/07)

Crittenton, Javaris at Virginia (2/24/07)
Crittenton, Javaris vs NC State (2/6/07)
Smith, Jeremis vs UNLV (3/16/07)

Young, Thaddeus vs Connecticut (2/11/07)
Smith, Jeremis vs Clemson (2/3/07)

Dickey, Ra"Sean vs Troy (12/28/06)

Young, Thaddeus vs Georgia (12/22/06)

Young, Thaddeus at Vanderbilt (12/9/06)
Dickey, Ra"Sean vs Memphis (11/21/06)

Young, Thaddeus vs Purdue (11/20/06)
Crittenton, Javaris vs North Carolina (3/1/07
Crittenton, Javaris vs Clemson (2/3/07)
Dickey, Ra"Sean vs Winston-Salem State (1/3/07)
Young, Thaddeus vs Jackson State (11/13/06)
Dickey, Ra"Sean vs Jackson State (11/13/06)
Crittenton, Javaris vs Centenary (12/18/06)
Aminu, Alade vs UNLV (3/16/07)

Aminu, Alade vs Wake Forest (3/8/07)

Smith, Jeremis vs Wake Forest (3/8/07)

Smith, Jeremis vs North Carolina (3/1/07)
Dickey, Ra"Sean vs North Carolina (3/1/07)
Crittenton, Javaris at Duke (1/18/07)

Dickey, Ra"Sean vs Clemson (2/3/07)

Peacock, Zach at Wake Forest (1/30/07)

Dickey, Ra"Sean at Wake Forest (1/30/07)
Smith, Jeremis vs Virginia Tech (1/28/07)
Morrow, Anthony vs Virginia Tech (1/28/07)
Dickey, Ra"Sean vs Florida State (1/13/07)
Peacock, Zach vs Georgia (12/22/06)

Young, Thaddeus vs Memphis (11/21/06)

2006-07 Georgia Tech Basketball
Georgia Tech High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 16, 2007)

All games

INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

OPPONENT
POINTS. e 33
FIELD GOALS MADE............. 12
FIELD GOAL ATT. . ..o oiiiaaa.n 28
FG PCT (min 5 made).......... 1.000 ( 7-7 )
1.000 ( 7-7 )
1.000 ( 5-5)
1.000 ( 5-5)
3 PT FG MADE......ooimiaan.. 5
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS. ... . ... ..... 12
3-PT FG PCT (min 3 made)..... 1.000 ( 3-3)
FREE THROWS MADE............. 14
FREE THROW ATT. ... .ocoeuon-. 16
FT PCT (min 5 made).......... 1.000 (10-10)
1.000 (10-10)
1.000 ( 8-8 )
1.000 ( 8-8)
1.000 ( 8-8 )
1.000 ( 7-7 )
1.000 ( 6-6 )
1.000 ( 6-6 )
1.000 ( 6-6 )
1.000 ( 6-6 )
1.000 ( 6-6 )
1.000 ( 5-5)
REBOUNDS. . ... .o 10
10
10
10
ASSISTS. o 15
STEALS. . it 6
BLOCKED SHOTS. . ... . cooooao.. 7
TURNOVERS. . ... iiiiieaaa 9
FOULS. . i 5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5

Johnson, Trey vs Jackson State (11/13/06)
Johnson, Trey vs Jackson State (11/13/06)
Johnson, Trey vs Jackson State (11/13/06)
Visser,Kyle vs Wake Forest (3/8/07)

MBAH A MOUTE, Luc Ri vs UCLA (11/22/06)
Weaver ,David vs Wake Forest (3/8/07)
Raymond Hicks at Miami (12/3/066)
Hale,Harvey vs Wake Forest (3/8/07)
Singletary, Sean at Virginia (2/24/07)
Jackson, David vs Penn State (11/28/06)
Hansbrough, Tyler at North Carolina (1/20/07)
Chase, Rashad vs Georgia State (11/16/06)
Jack McClinton at Miami (12/3/066)
Perique, Lance vs Georgia State (11/16/06)
Dowdell, Zabian vs Virginia Tech (1/28/07)
Eric Hayes at Maryland (1/24/07)

Stukes, Levi vs Georgia (12/22/06)
Singletary, Sean at Virginia (2/24/07)
Costner, Brandon vs NC State (2/6/07)
Douglas, Toney vs Florida State (1/13/07)
Echefu, Uche vs Florida State (1/13/07)
Sweetney, Devin vs Saint Francis PA (12/30/06)
Johnson, Trey vs Jackson State (11/13/06)
Thornton, Al vs Florida State (1/13/07)
Hansbrough, Tyler vs North Carolina (3/1/07)
Adrien, Jeff vs Connecticut (2/11/07)
Vassallo, A.D. vs Virginia Tech (1/28/07)
MATA, Lorenzo vs UCLA (11/22/06)

Smith, Ishmael vs Wake Forest (3/8/07

HUNT, Jeremy vs Memphis (11/21/06)
Thabeet, Hasheem vs Connecticut (2/11/07)
Hamilton, Tyrone vs Centenary (12/18/06)
Drum,Michael vs Wake Forest (3/8/07)
Weaver,David vs Wake Forest (3/8/07)
Smith, Ishmael vs Wake Forest (2/21/07)
Thornton, Al at Florida State (2/13/07)
Perry, Sam vs Clemson (2/3/07)
Weaver,David at Wake Forest (1/30/07)
Swann, lIsaiah vs Florida State (1/13/07)
Thornton, Al vs Florida State (1/13/07)
Enright, J.R. vs Saint Francis PA (12/30/06)
Brown, Takais vs Georgia (12/22/06)
Newman, Steve vs Georgia (12/22/06)
Raymond Hicks at Miami (12/3/066)

Dwayne Collins at Miami (12/3/066)

Jimmy Graham at Miami (12/3/066)

Hassell, Brandon vs Penn State (11/28/06)
KEMP, Willie vs Memphis (11/21/06)
ANDERSON, Antonio vs Memphis (11/21/06)
DOZIER, Robert vs Memphis (11/21/06)






